508200043 10/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8247231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS ALAN LORENZ	08/20/2015
SANJAY KONAGURTHU	08/02/2015
RANDY J WALD	08/19/2015
JASON A EVERETT	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEND RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	64550 RESEARCH ROAD	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17985235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00380\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Bend_Research_Inc#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Bend_Research_Inc#page2.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Bend_Research_Inc#page3.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Bend_Research_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 508200043 REEL: 065388 FRAME: 0611

 $source = Confirmatory_Assignment_Bend_Research_Inc\#page 5.tif$

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT and CLARIFICATION OF CORPORATE NAME

PARTIES:

- (1) BEND RESEARCH, INC., of 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon 97701, USA
- (2) Douglas Alan LORENZ, Sanjay KONAGURTHU, Randy J. WALD, and Jason A. EVERETT ("ASSIGNORS")

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by BEND RESEARCH, INC. to the ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm:

- A. They executed an assignment ("ASSIGNMENT") of their entire right, title, and interest in Serial No. 61/699,351, entitled "FORMULATIONS OF ENZALUTAMIDE," which was filed on September 11, 2012, and the inventions disclosed therein ("RIGHTS TO SERIAL NO. 61/699,351") to "Bend Research, having a business address of 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon 97701" on October 10, 2012 (LORENZ), October 29, 2012 (KONAGURTHU), October 24, 2012 (WALD), and September 10, 2012 (EVERETT), respectively. The assignment included any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations, and any corresponding patents in all countries throughout the world ("PATENT RIGHTS").
- B. At the time they executed the ASSIGNMENT, their intent and obligation was to transfer the RIGHTS TO SERIAL NO. 61/699,351 and the PATENT RIGHTS to "BEND RESEARCH, INC."

BEND RESEARCH, INC. hereby confirms that the correct corporate name of the entity identified on the ASSIGNMENT as "Bend Research" is "Bend Research, Inc."

IN WITNESS of which the Parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment and Clarification of Corporate Name.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED by BEND RESEARCH, INC.

1 . 10 1/5
Signature: 15 4 1 1 1 2
Name: Bruce Dekock
Title: Associate General Counsel
Date: August 19, 2015
EXECUTED by Douglas Alan LORENZ
Signature: Deepley Deery
Date: August 70, 7015
EXECUTED by Sanjay KONAGURTHU
Signature:

Confirmatory Patent Assignment and Clarification of Corporate Name Page 2 of 3

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED by BEND RESEARCH, INC.

Signature:
Name:
Title:
Date:
EXECUTED by Douglas Alan LORENZ
Signature:
Date

EXECUTED by Sanjay KONAGURTHU

Signature:

Date: 02 AUG 2015

EXECUTED by Randy J. WALD
Signature: Rang J Wall
Date: 19 Ag 2015
EXECUTED by Jason A. EVERETT
Signature:

Date:_____

EXECUTED by Randy J. WALD	
Signature:	
Date:	
EXECUTED by Jason A. EVERETT	
Signature: Jason a. Everett	
Date: 03 Aug. 2015	

RECORDED: 10/30/2023